# OP \$760.00 5985193

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FiberVisions Incorporated	06/17/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FiberVisions Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	7101 Alcovy Road	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	State/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30014	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5985193
Patent Number:	5972497
Patent Number:	5948334
Patent Number:	5846654
Patent Number:	5763334
Patent Number:	5705119
Patent Number:	5629080
Patent Number:	5556589
Patent Number:	5554441
Patent Number:	5554435
Patent Number:	5545481
Patent Number:	5540953
Patent Number:	5534340
Patent Number:	5502160
Patent Number:	5441812
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 026319 FRAME: 0083

l 1.	
Patent Number:	5411693
Patent Number:	5393812
Patent Number:	5334177
Patent Number:	5318735

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: gina.silverio@tkhr.com
Correspondent Name: James W. Kayden
Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80625-9010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Kayden

Total Attachments: 2

source=01367571#page1.tif source=01367571#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026319 FRAME: 0084



PAGE 3

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIBERVISIONS

INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIBERVISIONS

INCORPORATED" TO "FIBERVISIONS MANUFACTURING COMPANY", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 11:27

O'CLOCK A.M.

2756451 8100

090664522

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7430048

DATE: 07-21-09

PATENT REEL: 026319 FRAME: 0085

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:27 AM 06/17/2009 FILED 11:27 AM 06/17/2009 SRV 090624353 - 2756451 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

FiberVisions Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of FiberVisions Incorporated be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is FiberVisions Manufacturing Company (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendments in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said FiberVisions Incorporated has caused this certificate to be signed by Geoffrey E. Meyer, its Vice President, Law and Secretary, this \_\_/7"day of \_\_Vune\_\_\_, 2009.

FiberVisions Incorporated

Geoffyey E. Weyer Vice President, Law and

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 026319 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 05/20/2011